PB_BxFx.03(S)(Z)_09 2011
■■ 3 Nm Rated Torque
Expands the range of JVx05 Ball Valve applications to include DN15, DN20 and DN25 sizes.
■■ Mechanical Spring Return System
Provides the most reliable mechanism sold today, with no batteries to fail, wear out, or replace.
■■ Direct-Coupled Design
Requires no separate linkage because the BxFx.03(S)(Z) Series Actuators are ready for direct attachment
to JVx05 Series valves by driving one captive screw.

PB_BxFx.03(S)(Z)_09 2011
10
Ordering Code
Table 3:	BxFx.03 Spring Return Actuators
Code Number Description
BMF1.03Z 3 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, Proportional, 24 V AC/DC
BMF1.03SZ 3 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, Proportional, 24 V AC/DC, 1 Switch
BBF1.03Z 3 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, Floating & ON/OFF, 24 V AC/DC
BBF1.03SZ 3 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, Floating & ON/OFF, 24 V AC/DC, 1 Switch
BAF1.03 3 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, ON/OFF, 24 V AC/DC
BAF1.03S 3 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, ON/OFF, 24 V AC/DC, 1 Switch
BAF2.03 3 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, ON/OFF, 100 to 230 V AC
BAF2.03S 3 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, ON/OFF, 100 to 230 V AC, 1 Switch
Table 4:	Accessory (Order Separately)
Code Number Description
M9000-200 Commissioning Tool that Provides a Control Signal to Drive 24 V On/Off, Floating, Proportional, and/or
Resistive Electric Actuators
M9000-560 Ball Valve Linkage Kit for applying 3 Nm and 8 Nm Series Actuators to JVx05 Series Valves (quantity 1)
M9000-561 Thermal Barrier Extends 4 Nm, 3 Nm and 8 Nm Series Electric Spring Return Actuator applications to
include low pressure steam (quantity 1)
M9000-341 Weathershield Kit for JVx05 Series Ball Valve application of 4 Nm, 3 Nm and 8 Nm Series Electric Spring
Return Actuators (quantity 1)
M9000-607 Position Indicator for JVx05 Series Ball Valve Applications (Quantity 5)
PB_BxFx.03(S)(Z)_09 2011
11
Technical Specifications
BBF1.03S(Z) Series On/Off and Floating Point Electric Spring Return Actuator